## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2017 Session

## Budget Bill - HB1500 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-34 Department of Military Affairs

Item C-34 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Acquisition: Exchange parcels of land with City of Staunton (18238)	\$25,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$25,000	\$0

The Department of Military Affairs, with the approval of the Governor, as otherwise authorized by law, is authorized to transfer approximately one acre to the city of Staunton in exchange for approximately one acre owned by the city for mutually beneficial boundary changes. The only costs to the department shall be normal closing costs, to include a survey. The Office of the Attorney General shall review and approve all documents associated with the transaction.